PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BGM Innovations PTY LTD	02/08/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EARS Deutschland GmbH & Co.KG
Street Address:	Wilhelm-Schulze Strasse 4-6
City:	Bad Bevensen
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	29549

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11993173

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (704)409-5606

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 919-286-8000

Email: suzettesmalls@mvalaw.com
Correspondent Name: Moore & Van Allen PLLC

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 13706

Address Line 4: Research Triangle Pa, NORTH CAROLINA 27709

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 941292-330001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: W. Kevin Ransom

Total Attachments: 3

source=941292-330001Assignment040811#page1.tif source=941292-330001Assignment040811#page2.tif source=941292-330001Assignment040811#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 026098 FRAME: 0521

OF \$40.00 11993173

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

To the Director of the Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) belo	Attorney Dkt. No.: 941292-330001 ow.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
BGM Innovations PTY LTD Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes □ No ☑	EARS Deutschland GmbH & Co.KG Wilhelm-Schulze Strasse 4-6 Bad Bevensen 29549 Deutschland
3. Nature of conveyance/ Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) February 8, 2010	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application or patent number(s):A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/993,173	B. Patent No.(s)
This document is being filed together with a new a	pplication. Additional numbers attached? Yes 🗌 No 🗵
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: MOORE & VAN ALLEN PLLC 430 Davis Drive, Suite 500 Post Office Box 13706	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Research Triangle Park, NC 27709	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Payment by EFT Authorization to charge Deposit Account for any deficiency or credit any overpayment None required (government interest not affecting title)
	8. Deposit account number: 13-4365
	SE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature: To the best of my know correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the order.	owledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and iginal document.
1em	Date: April 8, 2011
Name of Person Signing W. Kevin Ransom	•
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:
Electronically filed via the EFS-Web Electronic Filing System of the	e United Statement Patent and Trademark Office on April 8, 2011.

PATENT REEL: 026098 FRAME: 0522

Transfer Contract of Intellectual Property Rights

This contract is between:

BGM Innovations PTY LTD of Unit 33-111 Lewis Rd Knoxfield 3150 Vic Australia

Global EARS LTD of Unit 33-111 Lewis Rd Knoxfield 3150 Vic Australia

EARS Deutschland GmbH & Co.KG of Wilhelm-Schulze Strasse 4-6 Bad Bevensen 29549 Deutschland

To Whom It May Concern:

I Christopher John Bosua Managing Director of BGM Innovations PTY LTD hereby in this contract transfer, asign all Intellectual Property rights associated to the PCT patent filed as PCT/AU2006/000748 and published as WO2007006074 including list attached of IP Rights-copyrights-trademarks and with acknowledgement and consent of the Commonwealth Bank of Australia and attached release documents to:

EARS Deutschland GmbH & Co.KG of

Wilhelm-Schulze Strasse 4-6 Bad Bevensen 29549 Deutschland

From:

BGM Innovations PTY LTD of

Unit 33-111 Lewis Rd Knoxfield 3150 Vic Australia

For this transfer and assignment of all Intellectual Property rights:

EARS Deutschland GmbH & Co.KG of

Wilhelm-Schulze Strasse 4-6 Bad Bevensen 29549 Deutschland

issues the attached Licence agreement to:

Global EARS LTD of

Unit 33-111 Lewis Rd Knoxfield 3150 Vic Australia

with Nil value.

On the H day of 126 of 2010 i hereby sign on the behalf of:
BGM Innovations PTY LTD of
Unit 33-111 Lewis Rd Knoxfield 3150 Vic Australia
Name: Chustopher J. Pasmin Signature:
Name: Chustopher J. Dama Signature:
On the day of of 2010 i hereby sign on the behalf of:

EARS Deutschland GmbH & Co.KG of

Wilhelm-Schulze Strasse 4-6 Bad Bevensen 29549 Deutschland

Position: CEO

Name: Frauk Bendel Signature:

PATENT

REEL: 026098 FRAME: 0523

		16 SINGAPORE SINGAPORE	SOUTH KOREA		14 MEXICO MEXICO	13 CHINA CHINA	12 MALAYSIA MALAYSIA	11 ISRAEL ISRAEL		AIGINI AIGINI O	TO NO RONG	9 HONG KONG BRAZIL		7 JAPAN JAPAN	6 EUROPEAN FINLAND, GREAT BRITAIN GERMANY, FRANCE, GREECE, LITHUANIA, SLOVAKIA, MALTA, SWEDEN DENMARK, AUSTRIA, SPAIN ESTOMA, POLAND, HUNGARY, CYPRUS, IRELAND, BELGIUM,	5 UNITED STATES OF UNITED STATES OF AMERICA AMERICA AMERICA	:	4 NORWAY NORWAY	3 SOUTH AFRICA SOUTH AFRICA	NEW ZEALAND		COVERED	2020
10/12/2007	104.00007	7/01/200B	28/01/200B			4/01/200A		1/08/2006			24/10/2008	710112008	5/12/2007			19/12/2007		FOOT 15009	1/02/2008 28/04/2000	1/08/2006 27/11/2009	31/08/2002 9/01/2008	LODGED ACCEPTED ALLOWED	
2611601	136933	in more out of	10-2008-700>>57	MX/a/2008/000280	2.0068E+11	1		188593	08016/CHENP/2007		8111751.8	P)0615531-6	2008-518558		6741165.2	11/993173	20080568	2008/1084		\$64 <u>9</u> 25	2006269803	APPLICATION NO	
PATENT RENEWED	20 YEARS DURATION, RENEWAL DUE 1/8/2010 THEN ANNUALLY		DOMES OF A POST	MX/a/2008/000280 APPLICATION SIGNED BY CHRIS & RETURNED TO CALL MAKE	FILED A REQUEST FOR EXAMINATION TO PREVENT APPLICATION FROM LAPSING	POWER OF ATTORNEY SIGNED 7/1/2008		EXAMINATION IS INITIATED APPROX 3-4 YEARS AFTER FILING DATE	08016/CHENP/2007 REQUEST FOR EXAMINATION	1ST MAINTENANCE FEE DUE 24/10/2013 CHINESE PATENT APP NO 2006B0024603.9 (CN101218438A)	APP HAS BEEN FILED GAZETTE TO BE BYID! 1011ED CO. 11011ED	REQUEST FOR EXAMINATION RENEWAL OVIDS/2009	WRITTEN REQUEST FOR EXAMINATION 24/03/2009		EUROPEAN PATENT RENEWED		PATENT RENEWED	NEXT ANNUITY DUE 01/06/2010 PATENT EXPIRES 01/06/2026	•	POWER OF ATTORNEY SIGNED 7112008		2 OTHER COMMENTS	



PATENT REEL: 026098 FRAME: 0524

RECORDED: 04/08/2011